Incident Date

6/16/2021

6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021

6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021

6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021

6/16/2021
6/16/2021

6/16/2021

6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004216

RMP21-004217

RMP21-004218
RMP21-004219

RMP21-004220
RMP21-004221

RMP21-004222

RMP21-004223

RMP21-004224
RMP21-004225

RMP21-004228
RMP21-004227
RMP21-004226

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4720 ARBOR DR
2510 ALGONQUIN RD
4724 ARBOR DR
5432 TEABERRY CT

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

PLOT OF 3501 ALGON
1401 ROHLWING RD
3265 KIRCHOFF RD
PLOT HS

3000 CENTRAL

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

PLOT 2701 ALGON
ALG KEYS

APPROX LOC:2631
KIRCHOFF RD

CENTRAL WREN

APPROX LOC:2765
ALGONQUIN RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

4300 OAKSBURY LN
3906 WREN LN

2408 ALGONQUIN RD
2154 DAVIS CT

1301 MEIJER DR
4614 EUCLID AVE

Location Name

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

COACHLIGHT CONDOS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

PK NEUSES

PK NEUSES

KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS

PK NEUSES

FULLERS CAR WASH

RESD/BOHABOY

COACHLIGHT CONDOS

MEIJER STORE
KINGSWALK CONDOS

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

HAZARD

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
RECKLESS DRIVING
STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/17/2021 8:02:13 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
6/16/2021 2900 GOLF RD AJ GALLAGHER 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021 RMP21-004229 S WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF LIGHT MALFUNCTION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
6/16/2021 RMP21-004230 3501 WELLINGTON CT RIVERWALK CONDOS ANIMAL COMPLAINT
6/16/2021 RMP21-004231 3500 PLUM GROVE DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021 APPROX LOC:2100 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
6/16/2021 RMP21-004232 EUCLID AVE / PLUM DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
GROVE RD
6/16/2021 APPROX LOC:5400 AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
CHATEAU DR
6/16/2021 RMP21-004233 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 INVESTIGATION
6/16/2021 RMP21-004234 5201 TOLLVIEW DR UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE HOLD UP ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021 RMP21-004235 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/16/2021 RMP21-004236 QUENTIN/HIGHLAND TRAFFIC STOP
6/16/2021 RMP21-004237 2407 ROBIN LN DOMESTIC
6/16/2021 RMP21-004238 3702 BOBWHITE LN VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ORDINANCE
6/16/2021 RMP21-004239 5005 NEWPORT DR PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021 APPROX LOC:4706 ARBOR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
6/16/2021 RMP21-004240 5380 BAYBERRY CT RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021 1 DONEGAL LN AMBULANCE CALL
6/16/2021 RMP21-004241 2707 ROHLWING RD GROVE APTS PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021 RMP21-004242 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 UNKNOWN PROBLEM OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/16/2021 1735 ALGONQUIN RD OBERWEIS DAIRY AMBULANCE CALL
6/16/2021 RMP21-004243 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE MOTORIST ASSIST REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/16/2021 RMP21-004244 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE THREAT

6/17/2021 8:02:13 AM



Incident Date

6/16/2021

6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021

Report Number
RMP21-004250
RMP21-004245
RMP21-004246
RMP21-004248

RMP21-004249
RMP21-004251

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4700 ARBOR DR

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4305 WEBER DR

1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 1
2702 ROHLWING RD

2202 OAK LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

Location Name
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
CROSSROADS 2

WAVERLY PARK
RMPD

Incident

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
HIT AND RUN
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
ALARM

REPOSSESSION
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
MISSING PERSON

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/17/2021 8:02:13 AM



