



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/16/2021	RMP21-004216	4720 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021		5432 TEABERRY CT		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/16/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004217	PLOT OF 3501 ALGON		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/16/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004218	PLOT HS		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/16/2021	RMP21-004219	3000 CENTRAL		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/16/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004220	PLOT 2701 ALGON		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/16/2021	RMP21-004221	ALG KEYS		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/16/2021		APPROX LOC:2631 KIRCHOFF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004222	CENTRAL WREN		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/16/2021		APPROX LOC:2765 ALGONQUIN RD	FULLERS CAR WASH	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004223	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD		HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004224	4300 OAKSBURY LN	RESD/BOHABOY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004225	3906 WREN LN		AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021		2408 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
6/16/2021	RMP21-004228	2154 DAVIS CT		RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004227	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/16/2021	RMP21-004226	4614 EUCLID AVE	KINGSWALK CONDOS	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/16/2021		2900 GOLF RD	AJ GALLAGHER	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004229	S WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD		LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004230	3501 WELLINGTON CT	RIVERWALK CONDOS	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
6/16/2021	RMP21-004231	3500 PLUM GROVE DR		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021		2455 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021		APPROX LOC:2100 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004232	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/16/2021		APPROX LOC:5400 CHATEAU DR	AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004233	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	INVESTIGATION	
6/16/2021	RMP21-004234	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004235	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/16/2021	RMP21-004236	QUENTIN/HIGHLAND		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/16/2021	RMP21-004237	2407 ROBIN LN		DOMESTIC	
6/16/2021	RMP21-004238	3702 BOBWHITE LN		VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004239	5005 NEWPORT DR		PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021		APPROX LOC:4706 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004240	5380 BAYBERRY CT		RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021		1 DONEGAL LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/16/2021	RMP21-004241	2707 ROHLWING RD	GROVE APTS	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004242	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/16/2021		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	OBERWEIS DAIRY	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/16/2021	RMP21-004243	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	MOTORIST ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004244	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	THREAT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/16/2021	RMP21-004250	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/16/2021	RMP21-004245	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/16/2021	RMP21-004246	4305 WEBER DR		MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/16/2021	RMP21-004248	1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 1		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021		2702 ROHLWING RD		REPOSSESSION	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004249	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2021	RMP21-004251	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST